

City of Racine

City Hall 730 Washington Ave. Racine, WI 53403 www.cityofracine.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 0217-20 Version: A Name: CU 1917 S. Memorial Drive

Type: Conditional Use Permit Status: Committee Report To Council

File created: 4/23/2020 In control: Planning Heritage and Design Commission

On agenda: Final action: 5/5/2020

Title: Subject: (Direct Referral) Communication from Mayor Mason submitting the request from Larry Erlich

of LE IX LLC seeking a conditional use permit to operate a recycling drop-off site for metals and automobiles and a 15 sq. ft. electronic message sign on the southern 4.25 acre portion of the property

at 1917 S. Memorial Drive.

Recommendation of the Planning, Heritage, and Design Commission on 05-05-20: That the request from Larry Erlich of LE IX LLC seeking a conditional use permit to operate a recycling drop-off site for metals and automobiles and a 15 sq. ft. electronic message sign on the southern 4.25 acre portion of the property at 1917 S. Memorial Drive be approved subject to conditions a.-k.

Fiscal Note: N/A

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. staff-presentation, 2. review-recommendation, 3. applicant-submittal, 4. public-hearing-notice, 5.

#0217-20 Resolution

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/5/2020	Α	Common Council	Deferred	Fail
5/5/2020	Α	Common Council	Denied	Fail
5/5/2020	Α	Planning Heritage and Design		

Subject: (Direct Referral) Communication from Mayor Mason submitting the request from Larry Erlich of LE IX LLC seeking a conditional use permit to operate a recycling drop-off site for metals and automobiles and a 15 sq. ft. electronic message sign on the southern 4.25 acre portion of the property at 1917 S. Memorial Drive.

Recommendation of the Planning, Heritage, and Design Commission on 05-05-20: That the request from Larry Erlich of LE IX LLC seeking a conditional use permit to operate a recycling dropoff site for metals and automobiles and a 15 sq. ft. electronic message sign on the southern 4.25 acre portion of the property at 1917 S. Memorial Drive be approved subject to conditions a.-k.

Fiscal Note: N/A